8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 P

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORK FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST REVISIONS
@copgig;}o BY 1YCO ELECTRONICS CORPORAT ION. : CTEM 30 L OCATED Sjg8U6P3$AG%E A 6b Fr = DESCRIPTION BATE DU | APVD
CUMBEF REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ‘g’REﬂ C//AT FRONT HOLES ' . ST o T T o
1530028~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530028-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / - REF
15300286 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1530028-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | e 73
7-1530028-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I I A N N B - - | 12
7-1530028-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i 1338700-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;o
7-1530028-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — 0
- - - - - - - - - 168
. - 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
0 ? :%%E‘SZO] -2l 22l z212]¢2 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 166
CRIMP DATA PACKARD TERMINAL  PACKARD CRIMP SPECS REF B T e e (R I - - . gi
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F M/P 280.1 TANG _ GOREF T T T T T T [ 7| 318031 0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 EE
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE [ - - - - - - - - - 167
W ‘R E 2. 3§3 [. OE§4 | N ] F CJ 5 O B ‘ C)Ofﬂﬂﬁz - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 _| 8(j332 - 5 S(:R , S EAT, FL_T P<J‘ NAT Nﬂ5 X 2 O. O . 6 ‘
INSUL | 2.49 [.098 IN] F 2.03mm-2. 40mm TERMINAL SUPPORT S S A U . . 0cA 1 pec, BTN AT AD CAP (WA X T0.0) 1 0u
COCAT LON - 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS -1 1 T 1 - - |58
1.90-2.27mm [.075-..089 INb—F 408-83272 & 408-8490 —— - - T
TERMINAL CACKARD - qé;b FEED e IV, - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FLED |56
B APPL SPEC - - 15,00 [.591 IN] ’ ’ s - - 155
- a4 4| 4| 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 154
(2) (&) sesisa-0 /D - - - —— .
TERMINALS APPL LED e O N I @ [elelelefolol o760256 [SCR, SKT KD CAP M4 % 14.0 | g;
TE PN PACKARD PN - : — 1 - - | go
(9491 1T 211018 - - B T T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - -1 -1 -1 717~ 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED | 48
) ) ) ) . 1338676-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - - 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| 146
e S aE ont - | | | | | | 690191 -| PLUG, NYLON 145
W r 'Il!::j Tt 1338660-1 | RAM 1 44
Cllsize @ (&) | Egga _ HE I R B - - 143
 00mm° | 15 £0.05 [.045 £.002 [N] A8 B - - 147
0 80mm- |10 40,05 [.043 4.002 N B0 -] 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 % 25.0) 14
2 |05 +0.05 [.041 4+.002 [N] B SN D . _ 140
2. o0 N T IR R A A Y 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
i O L0050 4002 T ) N T I A A R 169367-8  |SHIM 133
- 0 £0.05 [0 £.002 [N - - 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
N - 0 £0.05 [0 £.002 IN] - R B B - - | 36
- 0 4£0.05 [0 £.002 IN] - - - - - - - - _ _ | 39
- 1320934-1  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
i O L0.05 L0 4. 002 TH ) 22121212712 T18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20 0 ] 33
: 0 £0.05 [0 4.002 IN] : Pl 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
. 040 05 [0 4+ 002 INJ - - | | | | | | - 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 13
- 0 05 L0 4 000 g - 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE |30
‘ : - | | | | | | 1633073~ | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
) 0 £0.05 To 4 00 Th ) T T T T [T [ 1| 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1723
-2l 2122 |2]¢2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
- 356835 | _LVER, DRAG RELLASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. Tt 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 123
5 - 690472-2 STRIPPER |
/. OREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY . - | | | | | | 18003 | SCR. SKT 1D CAP M4 X 10.0 T2
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B N e e N L B 00072 [WASHER, oFAG LOCK, REG Wé | c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S I N ) A 690472-1  |STRIPPER |9
- | | | | | | 4-690518-2  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL IS
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B (3386841 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 11T
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - 105
- - - - - - - 114
- - - - - - - - - 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION IHE
¥ WARN | NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
N 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON [NSTALLATION, SET W)RE A R N N O S 507 T T
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S 42085 OPALER !
HEITGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - - - - - - - - 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL I NG . - | -455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 3-238011-5 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - - |84 | 2| 2| 2 | | | 2-1633471-7 |CRIMPER, [NSULATION F 3
- - - - - - - - - 183 - - - - - - - - - ’
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I A N e I § : 182 e e e Pl | ATT6T560073 CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S e : : 'go TT-Te|-T2[- T 6| 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T N e A - : TG T P T B R [ OOV T e tiecirons
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ‘ 78 CH? ELBIN O9NOVZ008 Tyeo Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS1ONS S OTHERN o8 SPEC IR 1ED: AFVD OGNOV2008 [mame
R : : 177 o N e FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
B I ) B B - - T76 cRO v 1D APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - - - RS @‘E i ﬁtg i: APPLICATICN SPEC ]
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ _ ; 74 QNEEES +- . See Tqb|e SIZE CAGE CODRE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ey MATERTAL FINiSH WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 ©D|530028 -
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR|PT|ON NG - B CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | oF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



